WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

2

댎

55

66193

the will do by the state of the

79 Page **937**6

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this ...... 19th...... Company, a California corporation------(herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary, Western. Bank, an Oregon banking corporation --- --- a corporation organized and 

BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of Klamath , , State of Oregon:

Lot 8, Block 37, Tract No. 1084, SIXTH ADDITION TO KLAMATH RIVER ACRES, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

TOGETHER WITH all improvements now located or hereafter placed thereon, including but not limited to (1) one 1977 model 48' x 24' Walden Mobile Home, Serial No. 8570 and (1) one 1977 model 14' x 66' Broadmore Mobile Home, Serial No. 1658.

Trustors covenant and agree that the improvements hereinabove described are now, or will be within a reasonable period of time hereafter, permanently affixed to, form, and remain a part of said real property, and that such improvements shall not be tached or removed therefrom.

The control of the co detached or removed therefrom.

which has the address of 7712 Big Buck Lane transition of the state of the Klamath Falls of the state of the retrain secution in the face of

**经期的 电点点 医环光性病 经投资的 工厂产业工 经股份股**份

object of the type could be a tool of several countries of the several

Oregon 97601 ..... (herein "Property Address"); [State and Zip Code] ាសាស្ត្រាសាស្ត្រាសា អ្នក ស្រុមទៅ ស្រុក្សា ស្រុក

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter creeted on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated . April. 19, ... The state of the s of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on..... in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the trile to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property. the simulation of the grant one in the conUNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to

shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds belt by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, by Lender shall pay Lender ay amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall prefund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the tothe payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the Property

insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is be impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

\*\*Property\*\* Planned Unit Developments\*\* Planned Unit Developments\*\* Borrower or acquisition.

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower and shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Porsower fills and the sum of the sum of the property in the property in the sum of the property in the p

shall be incorporated into and snall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburses such reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

any action nereunder.
 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender.

If the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds

paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make if the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender within 10 days after the date such notice is an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Recrewer Not Palesced. Principal of the time for company and the condemnor offers to make

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflict shall not affect other provisions of the Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust

of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Non-Linicorm Covenants.

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) at date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to colect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. On the parecial sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. On the parecial sale in the parecial sale in the function of the parecial sale in

續체하는 사람들이 불편한 사람들은 사람들은 경기를 다 다른다.	그런스 그래, 이 그리고 말을 보다면 그 그리고 한 경험 중국 하래 없었다. 그 나를 다	
secured by K.		03*
the obligations secured hereby	shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrow shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred to the Property, provided that it Possession. As additional recents of the Property, provided that it is possession.	300
20. Assignment of Rents	shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occu- cated a property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to accelerate paragraph 18 borrower shall, prior to accelerate the paragraph 18 borrower shall prior to accelerate th	er, this Deed of Trust and
hereof or abandonment of the re	Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession. As additional security of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration becomes of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceler paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in those neattled to enter upon, take possession.	rred.
Upon acceleration under	Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become all be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and entitled to enter upon.	ation under passes
rents appointed receiver, sh	hall be antial the or abandonment of the Parties as they become	me due and nevel 18
shall be lighted and reasonable	attorney's feen relection of rents, including but receiver shall b	e applied first to pay
21. Future Advances.	those past due. All rents collected by Lender of and manage the Phe Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, record those rents actually received.  To may make Furnished.	Lender on Lender on
shall be sague to Borrower	r. may make E. dorrower, Lender, at Lender's and	- Teccive
22. Reconveyance. Upon	or those rents actually received.  Ipon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to forms, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances to Borrower and this Deed of Trust and all notes are this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by the Property without warranty and without indebtedness secured shall not all secured by the Property without warranty and without indebtedness secured shall not a secured sha	ull reconveyance of the
to Trustee. Trustee shall recomme	payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall req this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured ty the Property without warranty and without charge to the person of secondary with recordation, if any	e secured hereby.
mereto. Such person or persons	shall now all without warranty and without at Indebtedness secured	by this Dood reconvey
a successor trustee to any Trustee	this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by the Property without warranty and without charge to the person of shall pay all costs of recordation, if any, accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remed duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law, and the person of the Property, the conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law, and in the Trustee herein and by applicable law, and in the Trustee herein and by applicable law.	r persons legally entitled
24 The title, power and	duties non-fermider. Without conveyance of time to time rem	ove Trustee and
25. Afforney's Fees. As use	roperty is not currently used for agricultural and by applicable law	successor trustee shall
"" I WINCH Shall be award.	The state of the s	rposes.
IN WITNESS WHEN TO	roperty is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing pu appellate court.  Trower has executed this Day 1 and 1 an	clude attorney's fees, if
HEREOF, BOI	rrower has executed this Deed of Trust.	
	The Control of the Co	
	Het a al	
	Guetan A Sten	
X 1 /2 100.	Gustav A. Olin	
Fily Maria/Olin	x Varma Roff	Borrower
	Norma R. Olin	
STATE OF OREGON,		-Borrower
	County ss:	
idighou A Air	· day of April	
the foregoing instance, Norma, R.	. 01in and Lily Maria 01in, 19.79 personally appear	ed the above
instrument to be:	day ofApril	and acknowledged
(O11)crist 2691)	とうこう (付き物) はたいぬし にみにした (1777年) たまり (特集 たっておい) ほっしょうしょ	owiedged
My Commission expires:	Before me	
2-18-80	Betore me:	11_
	Marian III	<b>25</b>
	Notary Public for Oregon	~~~~~~
TO TRUSTEE:	REQUEST FOR PROPERTY	
with all other indebtedness secured	of the note or notes secured by this Deed of The	·
said note or notes and this Deed of	of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby	or notes, together
estate now held by you under this D	of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without leed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.	directed to cancel
Diterrary webset	ced of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.	warranty, all the
The second will be a super the arms are the	Fig. 12 Commission of the second seco	
PERCOND THE BEST FOR AND LINE AS CHARLES AND	The country of the second of t	
Turning out the and the best of the	The standard days the standard of the standard	
ेला पुरस्कार के स्वरंग का सम्बद्ध के देखे हैं है है है । जार पुरस्कार के स्वरंग का समस्य के स्वरंग कर है ।	I self-any the case of the second sec	What is the larger to the control of
or an artist of the first file of the stratege ≨	The Burger Court of the Court o	
3 , 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<ul> <li>The state of the s</li></ul>	C 74 T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	- State - Market	
강사제4회 불 통과 김 성인 병역 신	Charles the first that the first the first that the first the first that the	City of the second
	representation of the second represent to communicate the comm	the second of the second
	人名英克克 医多氯化 化氯化丁烷 网络橡胶 化多次分换橡胶 医氯磺胺 医多克氏 医多克氏征 机多角连接机 化	
	Dace Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder).	The state of the s
The state of the second	The Mark Waller of the Longing of the con-	
	NE OF OREGON, COUNTY AT	
	OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; 84.	
territoria de la companya de la com La companya de la co	d for record of request of _Transamerica Title Co.	
nis	25th day of Anna	
	25th_day ofAprilA. D. 1979_atl1:0%	lock AM., arm
Tilly	recorded in Vol. M79	
	The state of the s	on Page .9376
	and the control of th	ach.
· 10 · 10 · 10 阿罗隆西斯 (1 14 · 14 · 14 · 14 · 14 · 14 · 14 · 1		<u> </u>
months of the service	The first of the f	
Amma an arganism of the material area as a	Catholic Manufaction and the Superson and Superson of	
	and the second with the control of t	English Company